changes in Journal's net assets between the pro forma balance sheet date of September 30, 2014 and the closing of the
transactions, which could impact the preliminary estimated purchase price or the preliminary estimated fair value as
of the effective date of the transactions;
•changes in the price of Scripps' class A common shares;
•the value of the combined company at the effective date of the transactions; and

•other changes in net assets that may have occurred prior to the completion of the transactions, which could cause
material differences in the information presented.

The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements constitute forward-looking information and are
subject to certain risks and uncertainties that could cause actual results to differ materially from those anticipated. See
"Risk Factors" beginning on page 32 and "Cautionary Statement Regarding Forward Looking Statements" beginning
on page 49. See also "Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Information" beginning on page 143.

20

Edgar Filing: SCRIPPS E W CO /DE - Form DEFM14A

65

The E.W. Scripps Company
Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Balance Sheet
As of September 30, 2014

(in thousands) Scripps * Journal * Special
Dividend

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Scripps Pro
Forma

Total current assets $248,773 $63,500 $(60,000 ) $14,490 $266,763

Total assets 763,605 475,010 (60,000 ) 299,361 1,477,976

Total current liabilities 86,550 96,388 — (13,015 ) 169,923
Total long-term debt 196,500 136,133 — 72,505 405,138
Other liabilities (less current portion) 95,411 55,022 — 7,338 157,771

Total shareholders’ equity 385,144 187,467 (60,000 ) 232,533 745,144
* The information for Scripps and Journal represents pro forma financial information reflecting the respective
newspaper business as discontinued operations.

21

Edgar Filing: SCRIPPS E W CO /DE - Form DEFM14A

66

The E.W. Scripps Company
Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statements of Operations
For the Year Ended December 31, 2013

Granite Acquisition Journal Broadcast Acquisition
(in thousands, except per share
data) Scripps * Granite Pro forma

adjustments
Scripps
pro forma Journal * Pro forma

adjustments
Pro Forma
Combined

Total operating revenues $432,357 $31,019 $ — $463,376 $243,316 $ — $706,692
Total costs and expenses 405,223 19,200 — 424,423 196,364 — 620,787
Net depreciation, amortization,
and losses (gains) 30,818 2,463 1,400 34,681 15,029 8,200 57,910

Operating (loss) income (3,684 ) 9,356 (1,400 ) 4,272 31,923 (8,200 ) 27,995
Interest expense (10,448 ) — — (10,448 ) (7,895 ) (3,400 ) (21,743 )
Miscellaneous, net (11,337 ) 60 — (11,277 ) — — (11,277 )
(Loss) income from operations
before income taxes (25,469 ) 9,416 (1,400 ) (17,453 ) 24,028 (11,600 ) (5,025 )

(Benefit) provision for income
taxes (13,246 ) 3,701 (600 ) (10,145 ) 9,309 (4,400 ) (5,236 )

Net (loss) income $(12,223 ) $5,715 $ (800 ) $(7,308 ) $14,719 $ (7,200 ) $211

Net (loss) income per basic share
of common stock $(0.22 ) $0.00

Net (loss) income per diluted
share of common stock $(0.22 ) $0.00

Weighted average shares
outstanding
Basic 56,516 82,530
Diluted 56,516 83,850
* The information for Scripps and Journal represents historical financial information after reflecting the respective
newspaper business as discontinued operations.

22

Edgar Filing: SCRIPPS E W CO /DE - Form DEFM14A

67

The E.W. Scripps Company
Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statements of Operations
For the Nine Months Ended September 30, 2014

Granite Acquisition Journal Broadcast Acquisition
(in thousands, except per share
data) Scripps * Granite Pro forma

adjustments
Scripps
pro forma Journal * Pro forma

adjustments
Pro Forma
Combined

Total operating revenues $348,126 $14,239 $ — $362,365 $197,732 $ — $560,097
Total costs and expenses 329,788 10,306 — 340,094 152,704 — 492,798
Net depreciation, amortization,
and losses (gains) 20,700 1,200 800 22,700 11,139 6,400 40,239

Operating (loss) income (2,362 ) 2,733 (800 ) (429 ) 33,889 (6,400 ) 27,060
Interest expense (6,347 ) — — (6,347 ) (4,848 ) (3,200 ) (14,395 )
Miscellaneous, net (208 ) — — (208 ) — — (208 )
(Loss) income from operations
before income taxes (8,917 ) 2,733 (800 ) (6,984 ) 29,041 (9,600 ) 12,457

(Benefit) provision for income
taxes (2,606 ) 1,400 (300 ) (1,506 ) 11,249 (3,600 ) 6,143

Net (loss) income $(6,311 ) $1,333 $ (500 ) $(5,478 ) $17,792 $ (6,000 ) $6,314

Net (loss) income per share -
basic $(0.11 ) $0.08

Net (loss) income per share -
diluted $(0.11 ) $0.07

Weighted average shares
outstanding
Basic 56,200 82,344
Diluted 56,200 83,407
* The information for Scripps and Journal represents pro forma financial information reflecting the respective
newspaper business as discontinued operations.

23

Edgar Filing: SCRIPPS E W CO /DE - Form DEFM14A

68

SUMMARY SELECTED HISTORICAL AND PRO FORMA FINANCIAL DATA OF THE NEWSPAPER
BUSINESSES

The following summary selected financial data of Scripps Newspapers and JRN Newspapers and pro forma financial